
Alaska's Perpetrator Rehabilitation Workgroup Member List  
      

First 
Name Last Name Title Agency/Organization Location  Email  
Christine  Alvarez Chief Clinical Officer Alaska Behavioral Health Anchorage calvarez@akbh.org 

Johon Atkinson Program Coordinator Alaska Network on DVSA Metlakatla jatkinson@andvsa.org  

Michelle  Bartley Program Coordinator 
AK Court System, Therapeutic 
Courts Fairbanks mbartley@akcourts.us 

L. Diane  Casto Exec. Director CDVSA Juneau diane.casto@alaska.gov 

Sean  Case Captain Anchorage Police Department Anchorage sean.case@anchorageak.gov 

Janelle  Chapin Program Specialist AK Native Women's Center Fairbanks janelle.chapin@aknwrc.org 

Brandy  Coltellaro Chief Prob. Officer Division of Juvenile Justice Fairbanks brandy.coltellaro@alaska.gov 

Candice  Duncan Court Administrator AK Court System, 4th District Fairbanks cduncan@akcourts.us 

MaryBeth Gagnon 
Criminal Justice 
Planner CDVSA Juneau marybeth.gagnon@alaska.gov 

Jackie  Hill Exec. Director Maniilaq Association Kotzebue Jackie.hill@maniilaq.org 

Jennifer  Hite Attorney Office of Public Advocacy Fairbanks jennifer.hite@alaska.gov 

Tom  Hoffer District Attorney Dept. of Law, Bethel DA's Office Bethel tom.hoffer@alaska.gov 

Diane  Palmer Supervisor Office of Children's Services Anchorage diane.palmer@alaska.gov 

Troy  Payne Director AK Justice Information Center, UAA Anchorage tpayne9@alaska.edu 

Tony  Piper Program Manager Division of Behavioral Health, ASAP Anchorage tony.piper@alaska.gov 

Adam  Rutherford MH Clinician  Dept. of Corrections Anchorage adam.rutherford@alaska.gov 

Michael  Shaffer Attorney Anchorage Dept. of Law Anchorage michael.shaffer@anchorageak.gov 

Rebecca  Shields Exec. Director Kodiak Women's Resource Kodiak rebeccaa@gci.net 

Cheri   Smith Exec. Director The LeeShore Center Kenai csmith@leeshoreak.org 

Brenda  Stanfill Exec. Director 
Interior AK Center for Non-Violent 
Living Fairbanks brendast@iacnvl.org 

Kim  Swisher Reg. Manager  Office of Children's Services Anchorage kim.swisher@alaska.gov 

Saralyn  Tabachnick Deputy Director AWARE, JCAP Program Juneau saralynt@awareak.org 

Charles  
Van 
Ravenswaay CJ Planner Dept. of Corrections Anchorage charles.vanravenswaay@alaska.gov 
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Matthew  Wadsworth Director of BH 
Providence Valdez Counseling 
Center Valdez matthew.wadsworth@providence.org 

Travis  Welch Program Officer 
Alaska Mental Health Trust 
Authority Anchorage travis.welch@alaska.gov 

Project Facilitators  
Denali Daniels Project Manager & 

Senior Facilitator Denali Daniels + Associates  Anchorage denali@ddaalaska.com 

Katie Lauwers Deputy Project 
Manager & Facilitator Bradison Management Group Anchorage katie@bmgak.com 
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